
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE— 

NO. C07-5260 RJB 
1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Complex Litigation  Division 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7352 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Honorable Robert J. Bryan 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 
 

Brian P. Carr, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
Sam Reed, in his official capacity as 
Secretary of the State of 
Washington, and Rob McKenna, in 
his official capacity as Attorney 
General of the State of Washington 
and, separately, as private 
individuals the Honorable Robert L. 
Harris, John F. Nichols, Barbara D. 
Johnson, Kenneth Eisland, Rich 
Melnick, John Hagensen, Kelli E. 
Osler, Joel Penoyar, (J.)C.C. 
Bridgewater, J. Robin Hunt, 
Gerry L. Alexander, Barbara 
Madsen, Mary E. Fairhurst, Susan 
Owens and James M. Johnson as 
well as other currently unnamed 
parties as determined by the Court, 
 
 Defendants. 

NO. C07-5260 RJB 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
TO:  CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT 
 
AND TO: BRIAN P. CARR, PLAINTIFF PRO SE 

Case 3:07-cv-05260-RJB     Document 5      Filed 06/07/2007     Page 1 of 3



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE— 

NO. C07-5260 RJB 
2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Complex Litigation  Division 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7352 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that defendants 

Sam Reed, Secretary of State; Robert M. McKenna, Attorney General; Judge Joel 

Penoyar, Judge C.C. Bridgewater and Judge J. Robin Hunt of the Court of Appeals, 

Division II; and Chief Justice Gerry L. Alexander, Justices Barbara Madsen, Mary E. 

Fairhurst, Susan Owens and James M. Johnson of the Supreme Court, hereby enter their 

appearance in the above-entitled action by and through their attorney William G. Clark, 

Assistant Attorney General; and request that notice of all further proceedings, except 

original process, in said action be served upon the undersigned attorney at the address 

below stated. 

 TRANSMISSION BY FAX DOES NOT CONSTITUTE SERVICE. 

 DATED this 7th day of June, 2007. 
 
 ROBERT M. MCKENNA 

Attorney General 
 
 
 
ss/William G. Clark     
WILLIAM G. CLARK, WSBA #9234 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Telephone: (206) 389-2794 
Facsimile: (206) 587-4229 
e-mail: billc2@atg.wa.gov 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
 
 

 

Case 3:07-cv-05260-RJB     Document 5      Filed 06/07/2007     Page 2 of 3

mailto:billc2@atg.wa.gov


 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE— 

NO. C07-5260 RJB 
3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Complex Litigation  Division 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7352 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 7th day of June, 2007, I electronically filed the 

foregoing Notice of Appearance with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will send notification of such filing to the following CM/ECF 

participant: 

 
 Curtis Guy Wyrick 
 curt.wyrick@clark.wa.gov 
 
 Notice by United States Postal Service first class mail, postage prepaid, to: 
 
 Brian P. Carr 
 11301 N.E. 7

th
 Street, Apt J5 

 Vancouver, WA  98684 
 Pro Se 
 
 ROBERT M. MCKENNA 

Attorney General 
 
 
 
/s/ William G. Clark    
WILLIAM G. CLARK, WSBA # 9234 
Attorney General of Washington 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Telephone:  (206) 464-7352 
Fax:  (206) 587-4229 
E-Mail:  BillC2@atg.wa.gov 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
 

Case 3:07-cv-05260-RJB     Document 5      Filed 06/07/2007     Page 3 of 3

mailto:curt.wyrick@clark.wa.gov
mailto:BillC2@atg.wa.gov

