1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		The Honorable Robert J. Bryan
8		S DISTRICT COURT CT OF WASHINGTON
9	AT T	ACOMA
10	Brian P. Carr,	NO. C07-5260 RJB
11	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
12	V.	
13	Sam Reed, in his official capacity as Secretary of the State of	
14	Washington, and Rob McKenna, in his official capacity as Attorney	
15	General of the State of Washington and, separately, as private	
16	individuals the Honorable Robert L. Harris, John F. Nichols, Barbara D.	
17	Johnson, Kenneth Eisland, Rich Melnick, John Hagensen, Kelli E.	
18	Osler, Joel Penoyar, (J.)C.C. Bridgewater, J. Robin Hunt,	
19	Gerry L. Alexander, Barbara Madsen, Mary E. Fairhurst, Susan	
20	Owens and James M. Johnson as well as other currently unnamed	
21	parties as determined by the Court,	
22	Defendants.	
23	TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-2	ENTITLED COURT
24	AND TO: BRIAN P. CARR, PLAINT	TIFF PRO SE
•		

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE— NO. C07-5260 RJB 1

1	YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that defendants
2	Sam Reed, Secretary of State; Robert M. McKenna, Attorney General; Judge Joel
3	Penoyar, Judge C.C. Bridgewater and Judge J. Robin Hunt of the Court of Appeals,
4	Division II; and Chief Justice Gerry L. Alexander, Justices Barbara Madsen, Mary E.
5	Fairhurst, Susan Owens and James M. Johnson of the Supreme Court, hereby enter their
6	appearance in the above-entitled action by and through their attorney William G. Clark,
7	Assistant Attorney General; and request that notice of all further proceedings, except
8	original process, in said action be served upon the undersigned attorney at the address
9	below stated.
10	TRANSMISSION BY FAX DOES NOT CONSTITUTE SERVICE.
10	DATED this 7th day of June, 2007.
11	ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
13	ss/William G. Clark
14	WILLIAM G. CLARK, WSBA #9234 Assistant Attorney General
15	Office of the Attorney General 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
16	Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Telephone: (206) 389-2794
17	Facsimile: (206) 587-4229
18	e-mail: <u>billc2@atg.wa.gov</u> Attorneys for Defendants
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
I	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that on this 7th day of June, 2007, I electronically filed the
3	foregoing Notice of Appearance with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF
4	system, which will send notification of such filing to the following CM/ECF
5	participant:
6	Curtis Guy Wyrick curt.wyrick@clark.wa.gov
7	Notice by United States Postal Service first class mail, postage prepaid, to:
8	Brian P. Carr
9	11301 N.E. 7 th Street, Apt J5 Vancouver, WA 98684
10	Pro Se
11	ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
12	
13	/s/ William G. Clark
14	WILLIAM G. CLARK, WSBA # 9234 Attorney General of Washington
15	800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188
16	Telephone: (206) 464-7352 Fax: (206) 587-4229
17	E-Mail: <u>BillC2@atg.wa.gov</u> Attorneys for Defendants
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	